

Public Relations Group, Corporate Communications Unit Akasaka Biz Tower, 5-3-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6332 JAPAN

February 13, 2025

INPEX Formulates INPEX Vision 2035 - Realizing a Responsible Energy

Transition -

TOKYO, JAPAN - INPEX CORPORATION (INPEX) announced today that it has formulated "INPEX Vision 2035 - Realizing a 'Responsible Energy Transition.'"

INPEX Vision 2035 outlines INPEX's long-term strategy toward 2035, considering the latest shifts in the global energy landscape as well as the company's business environment. The vision also consists of a mid-term business plan that presents specific goals and a clear roadmap for the three-year period between 2025 and 2027.

INPEX's mission is to continue sustaining a stable supply of energy primarily through oil and natural gas, while making tangible contributions toward the decarbonization of society. In alignment with this vision, the company will respond to the energy demands of Japan and countries around the world while actively contributing to the transformation of the global energy landscape supporting the transition to net zero by 2050.

For details on INPEX Vision 2035 - Realizing a "Responsible Energy Transition," please refer to the company's website.

INPEX Vision 2035

https://www.inpex.co.jp/english/assets/documents/company/inpex vision 2035.pdf

INPEX is Japan's largest exploration and production (E&P) company, engaged in the development and operation of oil and gas projects worldwide. We are committed to contributing to a brighter future by delivering energy in a sustainable way. As part of this this commitment, we are also engaging in lower-carbon solutions such as CCS, hydrogen and integrated power supply, while pursuing new opportunities in the evolving energy landscape. For more information, visit https://www.inpex.co.jp/english/index.html.

Media Contact: INPEX Tokyo Office, Public Relations Group, Tel) +81-3-5572-0750